OP \$115.00 6081527

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM679206

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hank's Beverage Company		05/17/2019	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Liberty Beverage Group, Inc.
Doing Business As:	Aqwi Organics
Street Address:	969 Street Road
City:	Southampton
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18966
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6081521	SEA SOURCED
Registration Number:	6081517	SEA SOURCED
Registration Number:	5892841	AQWI ORGANICS
Registration Number:	5886648	AQWI ORGANICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038164100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038164063

Email: sld@nixonvan.com Sheryl De Luca **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 901 N. Glebe Road, 11th Floor

Address Line 2: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sheryl De Luca
SIGNATURE:	/Sheryl De Luca/
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Corporate Name change#page1.tif
source=Corporate Name change#page2.tif
source=Corporate Name change#page3.tif

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS 401 NORTH STREET, ROOM 206 P.O.BOX 8722 HARRISBURG,PA 17105-8722 WWW.CORPORATIONS.PA.GOV

Scott Klein 158 W. Gay Street Suite 200 West Chester PA 19380

Liberty Beverage Group, Inc.

THE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS IS HAPPY TO SEND YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. THE BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WE WOULD LIKE TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE BUREAU PLEASE VISIT OUR WEBSITE AT www.dos.pa.gov/SysingesCharities OR YOU MAY CONTACT US BY TELEPHONE AT (717)787-1057. INFORMATION REGARDING BUSINESS AND UCC FILINGS CAN BE FOUND ON OUR SEARCHABLE DATABASE ATwww.corporations.pa.gov/Search/CorpSearch.

ENTITY NUMBER: 2629937

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZAT Pennsylvania Department of State

Entity#: 2629937 Date Filed: 05/17/2019

Articles of Amendment-Domestic Corporation (15 Pa.C.S.)

X Business Corporation (§ 1915) Nonprofit Corporation (§ 5915) Document will be returned to the Name name and address you enter to Scott M. Klein the left. Address 158 W. Gay Street, Suite 200 City State Zip Code West Chester PA 19380 Fee: \$70.00 In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to articles of amendment), the undersigned, desiring to amend its articles, hereby states that: The name of the corporation is: 1. HANK'S BEVERAGE COMPANY The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department): (a) Number and Street City State Zip County 969 Street Road, 18966 Southampton PA **Bucks** (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider County c/o: The statute by or under which it was **Business Corporation Law** incorporated: The date of its incorporation: 3/31/1995 Check, and if appropriate, complete one of the following: The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State. _X_ The amendment shall be effective on: 1/1/2019 at 12:00 AM Date Hour

PENN File: May 17, 2019

i.	Check one of the following:
	X_ The amendment was adopted by the shareholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (or § 5914(a).
	The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b)
 F <u>.</u>	Check, and if appropriate, complete one of the following:
	X The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, is as follows
	The name of the company shall be amended from Hank's Beverage Company to Liberty Beverage Group. Inc.
	The amendment adopted by the corporation is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made
	reserve to common f
	part hereof.
	part hereof.
 }.	part hereol. Check if the amendment restates the Articles:
} <u>.</u>	
š .	Check if the amendment restates the Articles:
.	Check if the amendment restates the Articles: The restated Articles of Incorporation superscde the original articles and all amendments thereto.
	Check if the amendment restates the Articles: The restated Articles of Incorporation superscde the original articles and all amendments thereto. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned
3.	Check if the amendment restates the Articles: The restated Articles of Incorporation superscde the original articles and all amendments thereto.
).	Check if the amendment restates the Articles: The restated Articles of Incorporation superscde the original articles and all amendments thereto. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment
).	Check if the amendment restates the Articles: The restated Articles of Incorporation superscele the original articles and all amendments thereto. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this
	Check if the amendment restates the Articles: The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original articles and all amendments thereto. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this 17 day of May , 2019 .
8.	Check if the amendment restates the Articles: The restated Articles of Incorporation supersode the original articles and all amendments thereto. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this 17 day of May , 2019 . HANK'S BEVERAGE COMPANY

RECORDED: 10/06/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007444 FRAME: 0070

Authorized Representative
Title